· RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 24-73

WHEREAS, the Sells District Council has presented to The Papago Council its approval allowing Mr. and Mrs. Nickolas Kuth-le to lease land within the Sells District on which they plan to build a hamburger/Dairy Queen stand; and

WHEREAS, the Sells District Council has advised The Papago Council that this site may later become a homesite; and

WHEREAS, it is deemed to be in the best interests of the Papago Tribe that the Kuth-les be authorized to build the hamburger/Dairy Queen stand on land leased in the Sells District;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL that Mr. and Mrs. Kuth-le are hereby auth orized to lease land in the Sells District upon which is to be built a hamburger/Dairy Queen stand, it being understood that this may at some future date become a homesite.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the 24th day of April, 1973, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 18 for, 1 not voting, -0- against, and 3 absent, pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Section 3(h) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona, ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

ATTEST:

Betsy J. Norris, Secretary

By:

Augustine B. Lopez, Chairman

Jose E. Ramon, Jr., Vice Chairman

Joseph M. Lucero

Superintendent

APPROVED:

May 22, 197